expended in excess of the amount of the capital development bond fund designated for the project 14 

authorized in Section 1 hereof. With respect to the bonds and temporary notes described in Section 15 

1, the proceeds shall be used for the following purposes: 16 

Question 1, relating to bonds in the amount of twenty-two million five hundred thousand 17 

dollars ($22,500,000) to provide funding as follows: 18 

University of Rhode Island Medical School    $22,500,000 19 

Provides twenty-two million five hundred thousand dollars ($22,500,000) to fund a 20 

medical school. 21 

SECTION 7. Sale of bonds and notes. -- Any bonds or notes issued under the authority of 22 

this Act shall be sold at not less than the principal amount thereof, in such mode and on such terms 23 

and conditions as the General Treasurer, with the approval of the Governor, shall deem to be in the 24